Tariff No.	26				_	11th	Revised I	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LT Allied Waste		of Kent, Ra	banco Comp	oanies & Se	ea Tac Disp	oosal	
					SHEET				
	All pages contained in								
	tariff and/or any supple								
	the same as, or are be indicates an original pa		ue date of	mis page.	O in the rev	rision colum	If1		
	maioatos ari originai pe	igo.							
	Page	Current		Page	Current	ſ	Page	Curren	t
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revisio	n
	Title Page	1		26	1				
	Check Sheet	11		27	0				_
	Item Index	0		28	2				
	Subject Index	0		29	0	-			⊣
	Subject Index	0		30	0	-			⊣
	Taxes 6	1 O		31 32	8 O	}			⊣
	7	0		33	0	}			⊣
	8	0		34	8	•			┥
	9	0		35	8	ŀ			
	10	0		36	5	Ī			-
	11	0		37	6				
	12	0		38	1				
	13	0		39	0				_
	14	0		40	0				
	15	0		41	0	-			⊣
	16	1		42	0	ŀ			_
	17 18	0		43 44	O 3	-			⊣
	19	0		45	3	ŀ			_
	20	0		46	3	•			┥
	21	8		47	3	•			
	22	3		48	3	Ī			-
	23	1		49	0				
	24	3		50	0				
	25	8		51	0				
				Supplemen	nts in Effect		Cı	ırrent Rev	/icion
				Appendix A			<u>00</u>	0	7131011
				Appendix E				Ö	
					el Surcharge	Suppleme	nt	2	
				•	· ·				
seriod Dv.	Alex Brenner, Division	Controller							
ssueu by:	AIEX DIEITHEI, DIVISION	Controller							
ssue Date.	November 16, 2012					Fffer	tive Date:		January 1, 2013
Jour Date.			(For	· Official Use	Only)		Date.		
					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
Docket No.	TG		Date:			By:			

Tariff No.	26					8th	Revised Page No.	21
Company Name/ Registered Trade				Kent, Rabar	nco Comp	anies & Sea Tac	Disposal	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	100 Reside	ntial Service	Monthly	Rates (co	ntinued on next p	oage)	
Rates in this item	n apply:							
condominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium	operty. This inclus, etc., where se	ides single fai rvice is billed dernment service ce must be proposed buildings of le	mily dwelling directly to the ce level ordir ovided for si	s, duplexes e occupant nance, solid ingle-family	s, apartme of each re waste co dwellings	ents, mobile home esidential unit, an llection, curbside , duplexes, mobil	es, d/or le homes,	
Rates below app	ly in the following	service area:		Appendi	x A, exce	pt City of Norm	andy Park	
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$ 7.81 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 7.50			\$ 0.40	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 11.17 (A)		\$ 7.50			\$ 0.50	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 18.91 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 7.50			\$ 1.00	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 27.24 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 7.50			\$ 1.50	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 36.53 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 7.50			\$ 2.00	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 44.52 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 7.50			\$ 2.50	
6 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 53.10 (A) \$ 11.17 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 7.50			\$ 3.00	
32 Gal Toter 64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$ 11.17 (A) \$ 16.76 (A)	\$ 6.33 \$ 6.33	\$ 7.50 \$ 7.50	-		\$ 1.00 \$ 1.50	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR				-		\$ 1.50	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$ 23.60 (A) \$ 4.43 (A)	\$ 6.33 \$ 6.33	\$ 7.50 \$ 7.50			\$ 0.50	
Recycle Only	MG/EOVK	ψ 4.43 (A)	\$ 7.33	φ 7.50			φ 0.50	
Yardwaste Only			ψ 7.55	\$ 8.50	<u> </u>		\$ 1.50	
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG=Weekly	Garbage: FOW(3-Every Other \		· MG=Month	nly Garbage: WR=We	·	
Note 1: Descript Note 2: Descript Note 3: In addition	ion/rules related t ion/rules related t on to the recyclin	to recycling pr to yardwaste p g rates shown	ogram are s orogram are above, a re	hown on pa shown on p cycling debi	ige 27. page 28.	eling; List others used of (\$1.37) application		
	(Notes for this ite	em are continu	ued on next	page)				
			Recy	ycling rates	s on this	page expire on:	July 31, 2013	
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Di	vision Control	ler					
Issue Date:	November 16, 20	012	(For	Official Use	Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2013	
Docket No. TG			,		• •	By:		

						3rd	Revised Page No.	22
Tariff No.	26	_				_		
Company N			Rabanco L			. 0		
Registered ⁻	<u>Frade Name</u>	e(s)	Allied was	te Services	of Kent, Ka	banco Com	panies & Sea Tac Dis	posal
	<u>Item</u>	100 Res	idential Serv	<u>rice Month</u>	nly Rates (c	ontinued fro	om previous page)	
Note 4:	trip. No cr		given for pa	•			are picked up on a pa given if customer fails	
Note 5:	due to circ	cumstances er more thar	outside the	control of th feet in c	ne driver, the	e driver is re	ess roll-out charges whequired to move an au . The charge for this r	tomated
Note 6:	•	e for an occ ar pickup is		a residentia	l bag, can,	unit, toter, n	nini-can, or micro-mini	-can
				Rate per i	receptacle			
		Type of	receptacle	per p	ickup .			
			can or unit	\$ 2.77 (A)				
		Mini-can Micro-mini	ican					
		60-gallon						
		90-gallon						
		Bag		\$ 2.77 (A)				
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per area in whi	r can/unit. S nich the cust	Service will b	be rendered s. Note: If	on the nor	mal schedul equires serv	"on call" basis, at led pickup day for the vice to be provided on ly.	other
Issued By:	Alex Brenr	ner, Divisior	n Controller					
Issue Date:	November	16, 2012			Effe	ctive Date:	January 1, 2013	3
				(For Officia	al Use Only,			
Docket No.	TG			_ Date:			By:	

					,,	3rd	Revised Page No.	24
Tariff No.	26	-					- <u>-</u>	
Company N			Rabanco L		· LVant Da	tanaa Comp	arias ^o Cas Tas Dispe	
Registered	Ifade mani	ə(s)	Allieu wasi	te Services d	i Keni, Ka	banco Comp	anies & Sea Tac Dispo	<u>)sai</u>
	<u>ltem</u>	<u> 100 Res</u>	idential Serv	vice Month	ly Rates (c	ontinued fror	m previous page)	
Note 4:	trip. No cr		given for par	•			re picked up on a partic iven if customer fails to	
Note 5:	due to circ	umstances er more thar	outside the	control of the	e driver, the	e driver is rec	s roll-out charges wher quired to move an autor The charge for this roll	mated
Note 6:	-	e for an occ ar pickup is:		a residential	bag, can, ι	unit, toter, mi	ni-can, or micro-mini-ca	an
ľ				Rate per re	eceptacle]		
l		Type of	receptacle	per pi	•			
i			can or unit	\$ 2.77 (A)				
		Mini-can						
		Micro-mini						
		60-gallon t						
		90-gallon t	toter	Φ O 77 (Δ)				
		Bag		\$ 2.77 (A)				
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per area in wh	r can/unit. S ich the cust	Service will be tomer reside	be rendered on s. Note: If c	on the norr	nal schedule	on call" basis, at ad pickup day for the ce to be provided on ot	her
Issued By:	Alex Brenn	ner, Division	Controller					
Issue Date:	November	16, 2012				ctive Date:	January 1, 2013	
		·		(For Official	Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG			_ Date:			_ By:	

Tariff No.	26	-				_	8th	Revised Page No.	25
Company Name/ Registered Trade		Rabanco LTI Allied Waste		Kent, Raban	co Compani	ies & Sea Tac D	isposal		
	_	em 100 Re	sidential Ser	vice Montl	nly Rates (co	ontinued on next	t page)		
Rates in this item	apply:								
residential procondominium (2) When require recycling, and condominium	e collection, curbside operty. This includes is, etc., where service do by a local government yardwaste service in s, and apartment builty owner or manager.	single family is billed direct ent service le nust be provid	dwellings, dotly to the oc vel ordinance led for single	uplexes, apa cupant of ea e, solid wast e-family dwel	rtments, mo ch residentia e collection, lings, duplex	bile homes, al unit, and/or curbside kes, mobile home			
Rates below appl	y in the following serv	vice area:			Appendix	х В			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Yardwaste			Optional	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Svc Rate	Svc Rate			Container	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	(64G Cart)	(96G Cart)			Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$ 7.81 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 9.30	\$ 10.40			\$ 0.40	
1 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$ 11.17 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 9.30	\$ 10.40			\$ 0.50	
2 Can	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$ 18.91 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 9.30	\$ 10.40			\$ 1.00	
	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$ 27.24 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 9.30	\$ 10.40			\$ 1.50	
	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$ 36.53 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 9.30	\$ 10.40			\$ 2.00	
	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$ 44.52 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 9.30	\$ 10.40			\$ 2.50	
	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$ 53.10 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 9.30	\$ 10.40			\$ 3.00	
	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$ 11.17 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 9.30	\$ 10.40			\$ 1.00	
	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$ 16.76 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 9.30	\$ 10.40			\$ 1.50	
	WG/EOWR/WYW	\$ 23.60 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 9.30	\$ 10.40			\$ 1.50	
	MG/EOWR/WYW	\$ 4.43 (A)	\$ 6.33	\$ 9.30	\$ 10.40			\$ 0.50	
Recycle Only		` '	\$ 7.33						
Yardwaste Only				\$ 10.30	\$ 11.40			\$ 1.50	
Frequency of Service	Codes: WG=Weekly Garba	age; EOWG-Evei	y Other Week (Garbage; MG=N	lonthly Garbage	e; WR=Weekly Recy	cling		
Note 2: Descripti	ion/rules related to re ion/rules related to ya on to the recycling rat	cycling progra	am are show ram are sho	n on page 29 wn on page 3	9. 30.	List others used by (37) applies.	company:		
	(Notes for this item a	re continued	on next page	e)					
				Recy	/cling rates	on this page e	xpire on:	July 31, 2013	-
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Division	n Controller							
Issue Date:	November 16, 2012		,	For Official U	E:	ffective Date:	Janua	ary 1, 2013	
			(1	-or Official C	ise Uniy)				
Docket No. TG		Dat	te:		By:				

Tariff No.	26										8th Revised Page N			No.		31		
Company Name/ Registered Trade		Rabanco LTD Allied Waste S		nt, Rabanco C	ompar	nies & Se	ea Ta	c Dispos	al									
			<u>Item</u>	n 105 Multi-fa	amily S	Service -	Mon	thly Rates	ş									
Service Area: As	defined in Ap	pendices A a	nd B															
	20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1	Yard	1.	5 Yard		2 Yard	3 Y	ard ard		4 Yard		6 Yard	8	3 Yard
Permanent Accts First Pick-up	\$ 2.60 (A)	\$ 3.55 (A)	\$ 5.35 (A)	\$ 7.39 (A)	\$ 15	5.42 (A)	\$ 2	0.96 (A)	\$	27.44 (A)	\$ 38	72 (A)	\$ 5	51.79 (A)	\$ 7	5.53 (A)	\$ 10	2 08 (A)
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$ 2.60 (A)	\$ 3.55 (A)	\$ 5.35 (A)	\$ 7.39 (A)		5.42 (A)		0.96 (A)		27.44 (A)		72 (A)		51.79 (A)		5.53 (A)		
Special Pick-ups	\$ 3.76	\$ 4.45 (A)	\$ 6.15 (A)	\$ 8.52 (A)	\$ 17	7.37 (A)	\$ 2	2.96 (A)	\$	30.44 (A)	\$ 42.	72 (A)	\$ 5	55.79 (A)		1.53 (A)		
Monthly Rent	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1.50	\$	7.00	\$	8.50	\$	9.50	\$	12.00	\$	13.75	\$	20.00	\$	23.50
Temporary Account																		
Initial Delivery					\$	35.00	\$	35.00	\$			35.00		35.00		35.00		35.00
Pickup Rate					\$	15.67	\$	20.41	\$	27.04			\$			71.32		96.46
Rent Per Day Rent Per Month					\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.00	\$	1.50	\$	1.75
Note 1:	program are s	cluded in this	30.						ed to	o recycling								
Note 2:		cluded in this a ogram are show			Jescrip	otion/rule	s rei	ated to										
Note 3:	, ,	edit>/debit (if a			te is: (\$0.61) p	er ya	ırd.										
Note 4:		Il be charged f					-		а									
	particular trip.	No credit will	be given for pa	artially filled ca	ans. N	lo credits	will l	oe given i	if cu	stomer								
		eptacles out fo																
Note 5:	The charge fo regular pickup	or an occasiona o is:	al extra resider	ntial can, unit,	toter, r	nini-can,	or m	icro-mini-	-can	on a								
	rogular promap		Rate per	receptacle	1											Rate per	recep	tacle
	Type of r	eceptacle	-	oickup							Ty	pe of r	есер	tacle			ickup	
	32-gallon can	or unit	n/a	•							90-gall	on tote	r			n/a		
	Mini-can		n/a								Other:							
	Micro-mini-ca		n/a								Other:							
	60-gallon tote	r	n/a								Other:							
Note 6:	Add'l Pick-up area in which	ay request no rate per can/u the customer cheduled picki	nit. Service wi resides. Note:	If be rendered If customer re	on the equires	normal s service	sche	duled pic	kup	-)							
Accessorial charg	ges assessed (lids, unlocking	, unlatching, et	tc.)														
	Gate charge \$	\$1.40					Rec	ycling ra	tes	on this pa	ge exp	ire on:			July	31, 2013	<u>.</u>	
Issued By:	Alex Brenner	Division Contr	roller															
,			Onoi															
Issue Date:	November 16	, 2012			/For	Official U	Isc C		ffect	tive Date:		Ja	ınuar	y 1, 2013				
					(r-or	Uniciai (use C	rilly)										
Docket No. TG			_ Date:			By: _												

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal Item 106 - Container Service - Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTH-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendices A and B NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Permanent Service 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable) First Pickup 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 218.76 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 295.50 (A) Special Pickups 1 176.95 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$ 249.00 (A) \$	Tariff No.	26				8th	Revised	Page No	34
Allied Waste Services of Kent, Rabanco Companies & Sea Tac Disposal Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area:						Otti	Revised		<u> </u>
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendices A and B NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Size or Type of Container				of Kent, Ra	abanco Cor	npanies & Sea	Tac Disposal		
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: As defined in Appendices A and B NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Size or Type of Container			Item 106 Containe	er Service	Dumped in	n Company's V	ehicle		
Service Area: As defined in Appendices A and B NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Size or Type of Container			Compacted Material (Customer-o	wned conta	iner) - MULTI-			
NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1. Size or Type of Container			Rates s	tated per co	ontainer, pe	r pickup			
Size or Type of Container	Service Area	: As define	d in Appendices A an	d B					
Permanent Service 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable)	NOTE: The	rates on this page appl	y to compactors with c	ompaction r	atios of up	to 3.5 to 1.			
Permanent Service 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 5 Yard 6 Yard Monthly Rent (if applicable)			1		Sizo	or Type of Con	toinor		
First Pickup \$176.95 (A) \$218.76 (A) \$249.00 (A) \$295.50 (A) Each Additional Pickup \$176.95 (A) \$176.95 (A) \$218.76 (A) \$249.00 (A) \$295.50 (A) \$9 cell Pickups \$176.95 (A) \$218.76 (A) \$249.00 (A) \$295.50 (A) \$9 cell Pickups \$176.95 (A) \$218.76 (A) \$249.00 (A) \$295.50 (A) \$9 cell Pickups \$176.95 (A) \$218.76 (A) \$249.00 (A) \$295.50 (A) \$9 cell Pickups \$176.95 (A) \$218.76 (A) \$249.00 (A) \$295.50 (A) \$176.95 (A) \$176.95 (A) \$218.76 (A) \$249.00 (A) \$295.50 (A) \$176.95 (A) \$176.95 (A) \$218.76 (A) \$249.00 (A) \$295.50 (A) \$176.95 (A) \$219.00 (A) \$219.00 (A) \$295.50 (A) \$176.95 (A) \$219.00 (A) \$2	Permanent :	Service	2 Yard	3 Y				6 Yard	
Each Additional Pickup \$176.95 (A) \$218.76 (A) \$249.00 (A) \$295.50 (A) Special Pickups \$176.95 (A) \$218.76 (A) \$249.00 (A) \$295.50 (A) Special Pickup Service Initial Delivery									
Special Pickups \$176.95 (A) \$218.76 (A) \$295.50 (A) Temporary Service Initial Delivery									
Temporary Service									
Initial Delivery Pickup Rate Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: A rate of \$5.25 per yard is included in the above rates for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling <credit>/debit (if applicable) is: (\$2.15) per yard. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Gate charge \$1.40 Recycling rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2013 Issued By: Alex Brenner, Division Controller Issue Date: November 16, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013</credit>				121	76.95 (A)	\$ 218.76 (A)	\$ 249.00 (A)	\$ 295.50 (A)	
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if ewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: A rate of \$5.25 per yard is included in the above rates for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling									

Tariff No.	26				8th	Revised	Page No.	35
Company Nar Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Allied Waste S		nt, Rabanco Co	mpanies & Se	a Tac Disposa	I	
Ŭ	()							
	Compac	ted Material (C		<u>e Dumped ir</u> d container) - N			3	
	·			r container, pe				
Service Area:	As define	d in Appendic	es A and B					
NOTE: The ra	ates on this page apply	to compactors	with compacti	on ratios betwe	en 3.5 to 1 an	d 5 to 1.		
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent S		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard		6 Yard	
Monthly Rei	nt (if applicable)							
First Pickup		+			\$ 267.62 (A)	\$ 304.86 (A)	\$ 350.86 (A)	
Each Addition	<u> </u>			\$ 212.59 (A)		\$ 304.86 (A)	\$ 350.86 (A)	
Special Pick	-	\$ 122.18 (A)	\$ 164.72 (A)	\$ 212.59 (A)	\$ 267.62 (A)	\$ 304.86 (A)	\$ 350.86 (A)	
Temporary S						1		
Initial Delive								
Pickup Rate								
Rent Per Ca								
Rent Per Mo	JIIIII						<u> </u>	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is Rates contained in thi Recycling <credit>/de</credit>	dit will be given f rent is shown, s not shown, it i s item include \$	for partially-fill the rate for the s to be include \$7.50 per yard	e first pickup and in the rate for recycling se	nd each addition r the first picku	onal pickup mu	st	
Accessorial cl	narges assessed (lids, Gate charge \$1.40	unlocking, unla	tching, etc.)					
			Recycling ra	ites on this pa	ge expire on:		July 31, 2013	
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Division	n Controller						
Issue Date:	November 16, 2012		(For Off	E icial Use Only)	ffective Date:	Ja	anuary 1, 2013	
Docket No. To	G	Dat	•		By:			

Tariff No. <u>26</u>	3rd	Revised Page No. 44
Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LT Registered Trade Name(s) Allied Waste	TD G-12 e Services of Kent, Rabanco Compani	es & Sea Tac Disposal
	Item 230 Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in t	he tariff specifically refer to this item.	
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
King County transfer stations and landfills	garbage	\$120.17(A) per ton
King County transfer stations and landfills	special waste	\$136.75 per ton
King County transfer stations and landfills	yardwaste	\$75.00 per ton
Rabanco Transfer Station	garbage	\$120.17(A) per ton
Rabanco Transfer Station	CDL	\$76.25 per ton
Rabanco Transfer Station	yardwaste	\$47.50 per ton
Black River Transfer Station	CDL	\$76.25 per ton
Land Recovery Inc.	Minimum Charge	\$7.00 per load
Land Recovery Inc.	Sheetrock & plasterboard	\$8.00 per yard
Land Recovery Inc.	Concrete & Stumps	\$12.50 per yard
Seattle Transfer Stations	garbage	\$79.35 per ton
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	yardwaste	\$37.50 (A)per ton
		\$ per
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Ir appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions sheets as necessary.		
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Division Controller		
Issue Date: November 16, 2012	Effective Date:	January 1, 2013
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date: E	Зу:

Tariff No. 26							3rd	Revised P	age No.	45
Company Name/Permit Numbe	r: Rabanco LTD) G-12								
Registered Trade Name(s)	Allied Waste	Services of Ke	ent, Rabanco (Companies &	Sea Tac Dispo	sal				
	ltom 240 C	antainar Can	iaa Dummad	Lin Componyla	Vahiala					
				l in Company's -owned contai						
		•	er container, p		101)					
		tatoo otatoa p		oo. pioitap						
Service Area: As defined in a	ppendicies A	and B.								
			Size	or Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanent Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$ 0.50				\$ 8.50	\$ 9.50	\$ 12.00		\$ 20.00	
First Pickup	\$ 3.31 (A)	\$ 4.87 (A)	\$ 6.67 (A)	\$ 13.92 (A)	\$ 18.71 (A)	\$ 24.44 (A)	\$ 34.22 (A)	. , ,	\$ 66.53 (A)	
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 3.31 (A)	\$ 4.87 (A)	\$ 6.67 (A)	\$ 13.92 (A)	\$ 18.71 (A)	\$ 24.44 (A)	\$ 34.22 (A)		\$ 66.53 (A)	\$ 90.08 (A)
Special Pickups	\$ 3.94	\$ 5.13	\$ 6.99	\$ 15.87 (A)	\$ 20.71 (A)	\$ 27.44 (A)	\$ 38.22 (A)	\$ 49.79 (A)	\$ 72.53 (A)	\$ 98.38 (A)
Temporary Service		I	ı	05.00	Φ 05.00	Φ 05.00	0 05 00	* 05.00	A 05.00	Φ 05.00
Initial Delivery				\$ 35.00			\$ 35.00			
Pickup Rate Rent Per Calendar Day	-			\$ 14.17 \$ 1.00	\$ 18.16 \$ 1.00	\$ 24.04 \$ 1.00	\$ 33.11 \$ 1.00		\$ 62.32 \$ 1.50	
Rent Per Month				φ 1.00	\$ 1.00	Φ 1.00	Ф 1.00	Ф 1.00	φ 1.50	φ 1.75
Kent Fer Month	1	l		<u> </u>						
particular trip. No Note 2: Permanent Service be the same. If re Accessorial charges assessed Gate charge \$1.40	e: If rent is sho	wn, the rate fo	or the first pick luded in the ra	up and each a		p must				
Issued By: Alex Brenner, Divisions Date: November 16, 201		(For O	fficial Use Onl	(y)		E	fective Date:	Jan	uary 1, 2013	3
Docket No. TG		_ Date:		By:						

Tariff No.	26				3rd	Revised Page No.	46
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LT Allied Waste		Kent, Rabanc	o Companies	& Sea Tac Disposal	
Service Are	<u>lten</u> ea: As defined in appe	Non-compac Inc Rate	cted Material cludes Comm es stated per				
				Size	r Type of Cont	tainer	
Permanent	Sorvico	22 gal oon	64 Callon Cort	96 Gallon Cart	r Type of Corn	lamer	
First Picku		32 gal can \$ 3.31 (A)	\$ 4.87 (A)	\$ 6.67 (A)			
	tional Pickup	\$ 3.31 (A)	\$ 4.87 (A)	\$ 6.67 (A)			
Special Pi		\$ 3.94	\$ 5.13				
Monthly R	•	Ψ 0.01	ψ 0.10	ψ 0.00			
Temporary							
Pickup Ra					Т		
	Customer will be charge particular trip. No cred charges assessed (lids) Gate charge \$1.40	dit will be give	en for partially	r-filled contair		e serviced on a	
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Division	Controller					
Issue Date:	November 16, 2012		(For Offic	Eff ial Use Only)	ective Date:	January 1, 2013	
			•	• /			
Docket No.	TG	·	Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	26			3rd	Revised I	Page No.	47
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Allied Waste Services of Ke	ent Rahanco Com	inanies & Sea T	ac Disposal		
rtogiotoroa	Trade rame(e)	7 tilled VVadte Cervices of Te	int, rabanco com	pariles a cea i	ao Biopodai		
		Item 255 Container S	ervice Dumped	in Company's \	/ehicle		
			erial (Customer-ov				
			ed per container, p				
Service Ar	rea: As defined in app	endicies A and B.					
NOTE: Th	e rates on this page ap	ply to compactors with compa	action ratios of up	to 3.5 to 1.			
			0:	T			
Permanen	4 Carrias	2 Yard	3 Yard	or Type of Cont 4 Yard	ainer 5 Yard	6 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	2 faiu	3 faiu	4 falu	o raiu	o raiu	
First Pick			\$ 161.20 (A)	\$ 197.46 (A)	\$ 222.75 (A)	\$ 264.00 (A)	
	ditional Pickup		\$ 161.20 (A)	\$ 197.46 (A)	\$ 222.75 (A)	\$ 264.00 (A)	
Special F			\$ 161.20 (A)	\$ 197.46 (A)	\$ 222.75 (A)	\$ 264.00 (A)	
Temporary		1	+	+ 131113 (1)	+ ====================================	+	
Initial Del							
Pickup R							
	Calendar Day						
Rent Per	Month						
Note 2: Accessoria	Permanent Service: I be the same. If rent is	dit will be given for partially-fi f rent is shown, the rate for the s not shown, it is to be include s, unlocking, unlatching, etc.	ne first pickup and ed in the rate for t		I pickup must		
Issue Date	Alex Brenner, Divisior : November 16, 2012	(Fo	r Official Use Only			anuary 1, 2013	
Docket No.	. 16	Date:		ву:		_	

Tariff No. <u>26</u>					3rd	Revised	Page No.	48
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD		, Rabanco Com	nanies & Sea T	ac Dienosal		
registered	Trade Name(3)	Allieu Waste S	ervices of Refit	, itabanco com	pariles & Sea 1	ac Disposai		
		Item 255	Container Servi	ice Dumned i	n Company's V	ehicle		
<u>Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)								
		COM	•	er container, pe	,			
			rates states p	or cornainor, pe	, pionap			
Service Are	ea: As defined in app	endicies A and	IB.					
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactor	rs with compact	ion ratios betwe	een 3.5 to 1 and	1 5 to 1.		
	Size or Type of Container							
Permanent Service 1 Y		1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly Rent (if applicable)								
First Picku		\$ 114.68 (A)	\$ 149.72 (A)	\$ 190.09 (A)	\$ 237.62 (A)	\$ 267.36 (A)	\$ 305.86 (A)	
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$ 114.68 (A)	\$ 149.72 (A)	\$ 190.09 (A)	\$ 237.62 (A)	\$ 267.36 (A)	\$ 305.86 (A)	
Special Pickups		\$ 114.68 (A)	\$ 149.72 (A)	\$ 190.09 (A)	\$ 237.62 (A)	\$ 267.36 (A)	\$ 305.86 (A)	
Temporary		` ′	`	` /	` /	` '	. , / /	
Initial Deli								
Pickup Ra								
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per I								
Note 2:	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must							
Accessorial	be the same. If rent is charges assessed (lids			in the rate for t	he first pickup.			
Accessorial		s, unlocking, uni	latening, etc.)					
	Gate charge \$1.40							
Issued By:	Alex Brenner, Division	Controller						
Issue Date:	November 16, 2012			ı	Effective Date:	_	January 1, 2013	
logue Date.	11010111001 10, 2012		(For O	fficial Use Only)		January 1, 2013	
			,. 5. 0					
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			
					, 			